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Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Shiatsu Neck and Full Back Massage Cushion with Air Compression 
and Heat. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you 
need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon 
order number.

Package Included
1 x Massage Cushion
1 x User Manual
1 x Charger

Product Specifications
Model

Name

Power input

Power consumption

Default time

MGM-6071

Naipo Shiatsu Neck and Full Back Massage 

Cushion with Air Compression and Heat

DC 12V

60 W

20 mins

Important Safeguards
•  People who have pacemaker or other medical implants mustn’t use this product.

If you are suffering health complications or conditions as stated below, please consult your doctor 
before use:
01. Patients with fever.

02. Patients with cancer.

03. Patients with cartilage.

04. Patients with acute disease.

05. Patients with heart disease.

06. Patients with spine bending abnormally.

07. The sicked or remedial parts.

08. Women who are pregnant or menstruating.

09. People who have poor physical state.

10. People who feel uncomfortable.

Warnings
1.  Children are prohibited from using this product, please put it in a safe place which out of their reach.

2.  People with physical, sensory or mental barriers can’t use this product, or it may cause an accident.

3.  Please do not destroy, bend or handle the power line, or it may cause fire.

4.  Please do not use this product if it has a damaged cord or plug, or not working properly.

5.  Please do not transform or dismantle the device. If the power line is broken, please repair it by our 
     authorized Naipo service personnel only.

Cautions
1.  If you are suffering any pain or discomfort during the massage, please stop using immediately and 
     consult your doctor.

2.  If the device doesn’t work, please stop using immediately, unplug it and check the massage by 
     our personnel as soon as possible.

3.  Please do not use it over 30 minutes at a time.

4.  If your remote controller has broken down, please dismantle the controller and send it to Naipo 
     service center. How to dismantle the controller: remove the shell on the connector by rotating 
     and unplug the controller line connector.

Q&A
Problem

The device doesn’t work.

The device is overheating.

Cause

Appliance doesn’t 

connected to the power 

supply.

The device will stop working 

after 20 mins.

The device is used more than 

45 mins which makes it 

over-heating.

It has been used over 45 

mins.

Remedy

Connect the plug to the 

mains supply and check 

whether the voltage is proper.

Press the power button to 

restart the device.

Disconnect device from mains 

power, wait at least 1 hour 

before switch on.

Disconnect device from mains 

power after use.

Product Diagram

A. Controller Pocket
B.  Adaptor 
C. Adapter Connected Line
D. DC Line Connector
E. Hand Controller

F&H. Massage Nodes
G&J. Airbag
I. Vibration Part
K. Controller Line Connector

Controller Diagram
01. Up the neck massage nodes
02. Decrease the speed
03. Power Button
04. Full back
05. Upper back
06. Down back
07. Vibration
08. Width
09. Heat

10. Indicator light
11. Increase massage speed 
12. Down the neck massage nodes
13. Auto
14. Neck
15. Kneading
16. Rolling
17. Spot massage
18. Airbag

Hand Controller Instruction and Product Usage Method
On / Off
After connected, the “power” button turns red. Press it once, the machine starts in working mode, the 
indicator light turns blue and press it again to turn off the device.

Auto Button
Press “auto” button, all the functions will start, and the button light turns yellow, press it again to turn off 
all the functions and the machine is on standby mode.

Heat
Press the “heat” button once, the massage nodes of neck and back turn red with heat, press it again, 
the massage balls of neck and back turn blue with heat, press it for the third time to turn off the light 
and heat function.
"+"
Increase the massage speed, there are 3 levels of speed.
"-"
Decrease the massage speed, there are 3 levels of speed.
Remark: default mode is the lowest level and it can not be adjusted under auto mode.

Airbag
There are 3 levels of airbag strength from weak to strong. Press it once, the button light turns green 
which means in the weak level; press it twice, the button light turns yellow which means in the medium 
level; press it for the third time, the button light turns red which means in the strong level; press it for the 
forth time to turn off the light and air pressure function.

Width: Press this button to adjust the distance between two massage nodes when it activates rolling 
massage.
"▲": Long press to rise the neck massage nodes.
"▼": Long press to go down the neck massage nodes.

Neck
The indicator light is yellow, press "neck" button once, the neck massage nodes activate kneading 
function in clockwise with indicator light on. Press it again, the massage nodes turn anticlockwise with 
indicator light on. Press it for the third time, the neck massage nodes stop working and the indicator 
light is off.

Full back
Full back massage from lower back to upper back , button light turns yellow.

Upper Back
Upper back massage from middle back to upper back , button light turns yellow.

Down Back
Lower back massage from lower back to middle back, button light turns yellow.

Kneading
Press “kneading” button once, the button light turns yellow, and the machine goes up and down, and 
press “full back” button, “upper back” button or “down back” button to select targeted area, press it 
again to turn off the light and kneading function.

Rolling
Press “Rolling” button once, the indicator light on, back massage nodes stop working, while the rolling 
function will be activated, the full back indicator light on. Press it again to turn off the light and Rolling 
function.  

Spot Massage
Press “spot massage” once to select the localization area, and the button indicator light will flash. 
Press it again to determine the massage scope, then the machine goes up and down in this area, 
and the button indicator light will always on.

Vibration
The indicator light is yellow, and the seat cushion has three vibration levels, which is weak, middle and 
strong. Press it once, it shows weak and the indicator light flashes every 1 second; press it again, it 
shows middle and the indicator light flashes every 0.5 second; press it for the third time, it shows strong 
and the indicator light will always on; press it for the forth time to turn off the light and vibration function.

Cleaning and maintenance
1.  Unplug this product after use and before cleaning and maintenance.

2.  Please use soft cloth to clean and dry towel to wipe before storage.

3.  Open the zipper at neck part to remove the neck fabric to washing, after dry, please string the 
     zipper and recover the neck fabric on the machine.

4.  Keep the product on a dry storage area and keep away from water and wet places. Do not use 
     tools to disassemble the machine for cleaning.

Warranty and Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

*Please note: Naipo can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from Naipo. If you have purchased from 

a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Operation preparation
1.  Please put the machine on the sofa or in a chair tidily, and plug the output of adaptor into the 
     socket of the massager, then plug the input of adaptor into 110-220V power source, then the 
     controller indicator light turns blue and the machine is on standby mode.

2.  Please sit on the machine comfortably to ensure the back and neck massage nodes lean close to 
     the body, and please do not sit on the hand controller.

3.  Press the power button to activate the massager.
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Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Naipo Shiatsu Nacken- und Rückenmassagekissen mit Luftdruck und 
Wärme entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig und bewahren es für 
zukünftige Referenz auf. Falls Sie weitere Fragen zu unserem Produkt haben sollten, wenden Sie sich 
bitte mit der Produktnummer und der Amazon-Bestellnummer an unser Support Team.

Packung beinhaltet
1 x Rückenmassagekissen
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
1 x Ladegerät

Produkteigenschaften
Model

Name

Energiebedarf

Energieverbrauch

Akku-Laufzeit

MGM-6071

Naipo Shiatsu Nacken- und Rückenmassagekissen 

mit Luftdruck und Wärme

DC 12V

60 W

20 Minuten

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
•  Menschen, die einen Herzschrittmacher oder andere medizinische Implantate haben, dürfen dieses 
    Produkt nicht anwenden.

Falls Sie unter einem der folgenden Symptome oder Erkrankungen leiden sollten, kontaktieren Sie bitte 
Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie dieses Produkt anwenden.
01. Patienten mit Fieber

02. Patienten mit Krebs

03. Patienten mit Knorpelgewebe

04. Patienten mit akuten Erkrankungen

05. Patienten mit Herzerkrankungen

06. Patienten mit Veränderungen der Wirbelsäule

07. Die kranken oder verletzten Teile 

08. Schwangere Frauen oder Frauen, die menstruieren

09. Menschen mit labiler Gesundheitslage

10. Menschen, die sich unwohl fühlen

Warnung
1.  Das Produkt ist nicht für Kinder geeignet, bewahren Sie es daher außerhalb der Reichweite von 
     Kindern auf.

2.  Menschen mit körperlicher, motorischer oder geistiger Einschränkung sollten das Produkt nicht 
     anwenden, da es zu Unfällen kommen könnte.

3.  Bitte beschädigen, biegen oder spielen Sie nicht mit Ladegerät und Stromkabel, da sonst ein Feuer 
     ausgelöst werden könnte.

4.  Bitte wenden Sie das Produkt nicht an, wenn das Ladegerät oder Stromkabel beschädigt ist oder 
     das Produkt nicht einwandfrei funktioniert.

5.  Bitte verändern und demontieren Sie das Produkt nicht. Falls das Stromkabel defekt sein sollte 
     lassen Sie es ausschließlich durch unser autorisiertes Servicepersonal reparieren.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
1.  Falls Sie während der Massage mit unserem Produkt Schmerzen oder Unwohlsein verspüren, beenden 
     Sie bitte sofort die Anwendung und wenden Sie sich an einen Arzt.

2.  Sollte das Produkt nicht richtig funktionieren, beenden Sie bitte sofort die Anwendung, stecken es 
     aus und lassen es schnellstmöglich durch unser Personal kontrollieren.

3.  Bitte wenden Sie das Produkt nicht länger als 30 Minuten jeder Mal am Stück an.

4.  Sollte die Fernbedienung kaputt gegangen sein, demontieren Sie sie bitte und senden sie an den 
     Naipo Kundendienst. 
     Demontage: Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung des Steckers, indem Sie sie drehen und ziehen Sie den 
     Stecker der Fernbedienung ab.

Fragen und Antworten
Problem

Das Gerät funktioniert 

nicht

Das Gerät überhitzt

Ursache

Gerät ist nicht an 

Stromversorgung 

angeschlossen.

Das Gerät schaltet sich nach 

20 Minuten ab.

Das Gerät wurde länger als 

45 angewendet und 

überhitzt.

Das Gerät wurde länger als 

45 Minuten angewendet.

Lösung

Verbinden Sie den Stecker mit 

der Hauptversorgung und 

überprüfen Sie, ob die Spannung 

stimmt.

Drücken Sie den Power Knopf um 

das Gerät neu zu starten.

Trennen sie das Gerät von der 

Hauptstromversorgung und 

warten sie mindestens 1 Stunde 

bevor sie es wieder anschalten.

Trennen ssie das Gerät von der 

Hauptstromversorgung.

Produkt Darstellung

A. Tasche für Fernbedienung
B.  Adapter
C. Adapter-Kabel
D. DC-Kabel Verbindung
E. Fernbedienung

F&H. Massagepunkte
G&J. Lufttaschen
I. Vibrierende Fläche
K. Fernbedienung Linie Anschluss

01. Den Nacken hoch massieren
02. Geschwindigkeit verringern
03. Power Knopf
04. Ganzer Rücken
05. Oberer Rücken
06. Unterer Rücken
07. Vibration
08. Weite
09. Wärme

10. Indikator Licht
11. Geschwindigkeit erhöhen
12. Den Nacken runter massieren
13. Auto
14. Nacken
15. Kneten
16. Rollen
17. Punktmassage
18. Lufttasche

Vorbereitung der Anwendung
1.  Legen Sie das Gerät bitte ordentlich auf ein Sofa oder einen Stuhl, und stecken Sie den Output vom 
     Adapter in die Buchse vom Massagegerät. Stecken Sie den Input des Adapters in eine110-220V 
     Stromquelle. Danach leuchtet das Indikatorlicht an der Fernbedienung blau und das Gerät befindet 
     sich im Standby-Modus.

2.  Bitte setzen Sie sich gemütlich auf das Gerät und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Rücken- und 
     Nackenmassagepunkte nahe am Körper sind. Setzen Sie sich nicht auf die Fernbedienung.

3.  Drücken sie den Power-Knopf, um die Massage zu starten.

Anleitung für die Fernbedienung und Methoden der Produktanwendung
An/ Aus
Wenn mit dem Stromnetz verbunden leuchtet der „Power“ Knopf rot. Drücken Sie ihn einmal um den 
Arbeitsmodus zu starten, das Indikatorlicht wird blau und das Gerät ist im Standby Modus.

Auto-Kopf
Wenn Sie den „Auto“ Knopf drücken starten alle Funktionen und das Indikatorlicht des „Auto“ Knopfs 
leuchtet gelb, drücken sie den Knopf erneut werden alle Funktionen abgeschaltet und das Gerät ist 
im Standby Modus.
Wärme Knopf
Wenn Sie den „Heat“ Knopf einmal drücken werden die Massagepunkte an Nacken und Rücken rot 
durch Wärme. Drücken sie ihn erneut werden sie blau durch Wärme. Drücken Sie ihn ein drittes Mal um 
die Licht- und Wärmefunktion abzuschalten.
"+"
Erhöhen sie die Massagegeschwindigkeit; es gibt drei Geschwindigkeitsstufen.
"-"
Verringern Sie die Massageschwindigkeit; es gibt drei Geschwindigkeitsstufen.
Anmerkung: Die Standardgeschwindigkeit ist die niedrigste Geschwindigkeitsstufe und kann im 
Auto_Modus nicht angepasst werden.

Lufttasche
Bei den Lufttaschen gibt es drei Stärkegrade, von Schwach zu Stark. Drücken Sie den Knopf einmal 
für "Schwach", der Knopf wird grün beleuchtet. Drücken sie ihn noch einmal um den mittleren Stärkegrad 
zu aktivieren, die Beleuchtung wird gelb. Drücken Sie ihn zum dritten Mal wird die Beleuchtung rot und 
das Gerät befindet sich im stärksten Härtegrad. Um die Funktion auszuschalten betätigen Sie den 
Knopf ein viertes Mal.

Weite
Betätigen sie den „Width“ Knopf um den Abstand zwischen den einzelnen Massagepunkten anzupassen.
"▲": Drücken Sie lange auf diesen Knopf, um die Massagepunkte nach oben zu verschieben.
"▼": Drücken Sie lange auf diesen Knopf, um die Massagepunkte nach unten zu verschieben.

Nacken
Drücken Sie den „Neck“ Knopf einmal, um die Nackenmassage-Funktion zu aktivieren; die Massagepunkte 
bewegen sich rechtslauf und der Kopf wird Gelb beleuchtet. Betätigen sie den Knopf ein zweites 
Mal bewegen sich die Massagepunkte linkslauf und der Kopf wird Gelb beleuchtet. Um die Funktion 
abzuschalten betätigen Sie den Knopf ein drittes Mal.

Ganzer Rücken
Drücken Sie den „Full Back“ Knopf, um die Massage für den ganzen Rücken zu aktivieren. Wenn aktiv 
leuchtet das Indikatorlicht des Knopfs gelb.

Oberer Rücken
Drücken Sie den „Upper Back“ Knopf, um die Massage vom mittleren bis oberen Rücken zu 
aktivieren. Wenn aktiv leuchtet das Indikatorlicht des Knopfs gelb.

Unterer Rücken
Drücken Sie den „Lower Back“ Knopf um die Massage vom unteren bis mittleren Rücken zu 
aktivieren. Wenn aktiv leuchtet das Indikatorlicht des Knopfs gelb.

Introduction
Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le Naipo Siège Massage Shiatsu du Cou et Complet du Dos 
avec Compression d'Air et Chaleur. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver dans 
un endroit sûr pour le consulter ultérieurement. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, contactez notre équipe 
avec le numéro de référence produit et le numéro de commande Amazon.

Inclus dans l’emballage
1 x Siège de massage
1 x Manuel d'utilisation
1 x Chargeur

Spécifications du Produit
Modèle

Nom

Puissance d'entrée

Consommation

Temps par défaut 

MGM-6071

Naipo Siège Massage Shiatsu du Cou et Complet 

du Dos avec Compression d'Air et Chaleur

DC 12V

60W

20minutes

Conseils Importants
•  Les personnes qui ont un stimulateur cardiaque ou d'autres implants médicaux ne doivent pas 
    utiliser ce produit.

Si vous souffrez de complications ou de conditions de santé comme indiqué ci-dessous, veuillez 
consulter votre docteur avant utilisation:
01.Patients atteignent de fièvre.

02. Patients atteignent de cancer.

03. Patients atteignent d’un manque de cartilage.

04. Patients atteignent d'une maladie aiguë.

05. Patients souffrent d'une maladie cardiaque.

06. Patients avec la colonne vertébrale fléchissant anormalement.

07. Les endroits du corps avec une maladie ou en rétablissement.

08. Femmes enceintes ou en période de menstruations.

09. Personnes qui ont un état physique médiocre.

10. Les personnes qui se sentent pas bien.

Avertissements
1.  Les enfants de moins de 16 ans sont interdits d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez le mettre dans un endroit 
     sûr hors de leurs portées.

2.  Les personnes ayant des problèmes physiques, sensorielles ou mentales ne peuvent pas utiliser ce 
     produit, il risque de causer un accident.

3.  Ne détruisez pas, ne pliez pas, ni manipulez pas le câble électrique, sinon vous risquez de provoquer 
     un incendie.

4.  N’utilisez pas cet appareil s'il présente un câble ou une prise endommagé ou s'il ne fonctionne 
     pas correctement.

5.  Veuillez ne pas transformer ou démonter l'appareil. Si le câble électrique est cassé, veuillez contacter 
     le centre d’entretien professionnel autorisé par Naipo.

Précautions
1.  Si vous souffrez de douleur ou d'inconfort pendant le massage, veuillez cesser immédiatement 
     l'utilisation et consulter votre médecin.

2.  Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez cesser de l’utiliser immédiatement, débranchez-le 
     et contacter notre service client dès que possible.

3.  Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser pour plus de 30 minutes chaque fois.

4.  Si la télécommande est tombé en panne, veuillez retirer la télécommande et la renvoyer au centre 
     de maintenance Naipo. 
     Comment retirer la télécommande: dévisser le connecteur et puis séparer les deux extrémités 
     avec force.

Questions et Réponses
Problèmes

L’appareil ne 

marche pas.

L’appareil est en 

surchauffe.

Raisons

L'appareil n'est pas connecté 

à l'alimentation.

L'appareil cessera de 

fonctionner après 20 minutes

L'appareil est utilisé pour plus 

de 45 minutes ce qui le rend 

en surchauffe

Il a été utilisé pour plus de 45 

minutes.

Solutions

Branchez le chargeur sur la prise 

secteur et vérifiez si la tension est 

correcte.

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation 

pour redémarrer l'appareil.

Débrancher l'appareil du secteur, 

attendre au moins 1 heure avant la 

mise sous tension.

Débrancher l'appareil du secteur 

après utilisation.

Diagramme du Produit

A. Pochette de rangement
B. Adaptateur
C. Câble de l’adaptateur
D. Connecteur secteur
E. Télécommande

F. Boules de massage
G & J. Airbag
H. Partie vibration
K. Connecteur pour la télécommande

Télécommande
10. Voyant
11. Augmenter la vitesse du massage
12. Faire marcher les boules de 
      massage vers le bas
13. Auto
14. Cou
15. Pétrissage
16. Roulement
17. Massage localisé
18. Airbag

01. Faire marcher les boules 
      de massage vers le haut
02. Ralentir la vitesse
03. Bouton ON
04. Massage complet du dos
05. Haut du dos
06. Bas du dos
07. Vibration
08. Largeur
09. Chaleur

Préparation du Massage
1.  Veuillez mettre la machine sur le canapé ou sur une chaise et branchez l'adaptateur dans la prise 
     du masseur, puis branchez l'entrée de l'adaptateur dans la source d'alimentation 110-220V, ensuite 
     le voyant de contrôle devient bleu et la machine est en mode veille.

2.  Veuillez vous assoir sur la machine confortablement pour assurer que les boules de massage 
     s'approchent de votre corps, et veuillez ne pas vous asseoir sur le contrôleur de l’appareil.

3.  Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour activer le masseur.

Instruction de la Télécommande et Méthode d'utilisation du Produit
On/Off
Une fois connecté, le bouton « power » devient rouge. Appuyer une fois, la machine démarre en 
mode de fonctionnement, le voyant s'allume en bleu et appuyer à nouveau pour éteindre l’appareil.

Auto
Appuyez sur la touche «auto», toute les fonctions démarrent et la lumière du bouton devient jaune, 
appuyez de nouveau pour éteindre toute les fonctions et la machine sera en mode veille.

Chauffage
Appuyez une fois sur le bouton «heat», les boules de massage tournent en rouge avec de la chaleur, 
appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton, les boules de massage du cou et au dos tournent en bleu avec de 
la chaleur, appuyez pour une troisième fois pour éteindre la lumière et la chaleur.
“+”
Augmenter la vitesse de massage, il y a 3 niveaux de vitesse.
"-"
Diminuer la vitesse de massage, il y a 3 niveaux de vitesse.
Remarque: le mode par défaut est le niveau le plus faible et il ne peut pas être réglé en mode 
automatique.

Airbag
Il y a 3 niveaux d’intensité d'airbag. Appuyer une seule fois, la lumière du bouton devient verte qui 
signifie le niveau faible; Appuyer pour la deuxième fois, la lumière du bouton devient jaune ce qui 
signifie le niveau moyen; Appuyer pour la troisième fois, la lumière du bouton devient rouge ce qui 
signifie le niveau fort; Appuyer pour la quatrième fois pour désactiver la fonction de pression d'air et 
de lumière.

Largeur: Appuyez sur ce bouton pour ajuster la distance entre deux boules de massage lorsqu'il active 
le massage en roulement.
"▲": Appuyer longuement pour faire marcher les boules de massage vers le haut.
"▼": Appuyer longuement pour faire marcher les boules de massage vers le bas.

Cou
Le voyant est jaune, appuyez sur le bouton « Neck » une fois, les boules de massage du cou activent 
la fonction de pétrissage dans le sens horaire avec le voyant allumé. Appuyez à nouveau sur cette 
touche, les boules de massage tournent dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d'une montre avec le 
voyant allumé. Appuyez pour la troisième fois, les boules de massage du cou cessent de fonctionner 
et le voyant est éteint.

Complet du dos
Massage de bas au haut du dos, la lumière du bouton devient jaune.

Haut du dos
Massage du milieu au haut du dos, la lumière du bouton devient jaune.

Bas du dos
Massage du bas au milieu du dos, la lumière du bouton devient jaune.

Pétrissage
Appuyer une seule fois sur la touche « kneading », la lumière du bouton devient jaune et la machine 
marche vers le haut et bas, et appuyer sur le bouton « Full Back », « upper back » ou « down back » 
pour sélectionner la zone ciblée, appuyer encore une fois pour arrêter la fonction de pétrissage et 
de lumière.

Roulement
Appuyer sur le bouton «Rolling» une fois, le voyant s'allume, les boules de massage du dos cessent de 
fonctionner, tandis que la fonction roulement est activée, le témoin lumineux de complet du dos est 
allumé. Appuyer de nouveau pour désactiver la fonction de Roulement et de lumière.

Massage localisé
Appuyer une seule fois sur «Spot Massage» pour sélectionner la zone de massage et le voyant clignotera. 
Appuyer à nouveau pour déterminer la zone fixée du massage, puis les boules se marchent dans 
cette zone, et le voyant du bouton s'allume toujours.

Vibration
Le voyant est jaune, et il y a 3 intensités de vibration en total: faible, moyenne et forte. Appuyer une 
seule fois pour activer l’intensité faible, et le voyant clignote à toute les 1 secondes; Appuyer pour 
la deuxième fois, l’intensité moyenne est activée et le voyant clignote à toute les 0,5 seconds; 
Appuyer pour la troisième fois, l’intensité forte est activée et le voyant s'allume toujours; Appuyer pour 
la quatrième fois, le voyant et la fonction de vibration sont arrêtés.

Nettoyage et Entretien
1.  Débrancher ce produit après utilisation et avant le nettoyage et l'entretien.

2.  Utiliser un chiffon doux pour nettoyer l’appareil avant de stockage.

3.  Ouvrir la fermeture de la partie du cou pour enlever le tissu du cou afin de faire le lavage, après 
     qu’il soit sec, veuillez le remettre sur la machine.

4.  Ranger le produit dans un endroit sec et à l'écart de l'eau et des endroits humides. Ne pas faire le 
     nettoyage en démontant la machine.

Garantie et Assistance Cliente
Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous. 
Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle de votre produit.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

*Remarque: Naipo ne peut fournir de service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement auprès de Naipo. Si vous 

avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez les contacter directement pour des questions de service ou de garantie.

Kneten
Drücken Sie den „Kneading“ Knopf einmal bewegt sich das Gerät hoch und runter. Drücken Sie nun 
den Knopf „Full Back“, „Upper Back“ oder „Lower Back“, um auszuwählen, welche Zone geknetet 
werden soll. Betätigen Sie den Knopf ein weiteres Mal wird die Funktion ausgeschaltet. Wenn aktiv 
leuchtet das Indikatorlicht des Knopfs gelb.

Rollen
Drücken Sie den „Rolling“ Knopf einmal stoppen die Massagepunkte und die Rollen-Funktion wird 
aktiviert; das Indikator Licht für „Full Back“ leuchtet. Betätigen Sie den Knopf ein zweites Mal wird die 
Funktion abgeschaltet. Wenn aktiv leuchtet das Indikator Licht gelb.

Punktmassage
Drücken Sie den „Spot Massage“ Knopf, um die gewünschte Zone auszuwählen, das Knopf-Indikatorlicht 
blinkt. Betätigen sie den Knopf erneut, um den zu massierenden Bereich festzulegen. Jetzt beginnt das 
Gerät sich in diesem Bereich auf und ab zu bewegen und das Indikatorlicht leuchtet durchgängig.

Vibration
Die Kontrollleuchte ist gelb und das Sitzkissen hat drei Geschwindigkeiten, schwach, mittel und stark. 
Drücken Sie es einmal,  es zeigt schwach und die Anzeige blinkt alle 1 Sekunde; Zweimal drücken,  es 
zeigt mittel und die Anzeige blinkt alle 0.5 Sekunden; Dreimal drücken,  es zeigt stark.Hier blinkt die 
Anzeige immer noch. Wird der vierten Mal gedrückt, wird die Licht-und Vibrationsfunktion ausgeschaltet.

Reinigung und Wartung
1.  Stecken Sie das Gerät nach dem Gebrauch und vor der Wartung aus.

2.  Bitte verwenden Sie ein weiches und trockenes Tuch, um das Gerät vor dem Verstauen zu reinigen.

3.  Öffnen Sie den Reißverschluss am Nackenteil um den Stoff zum Waschen zu entfernen. Nach dem 
     der Stoff komplett getrocknet ist können Sie ihn wieder ans Gerät anbringen.

4.  Lagern Sie das Produkt trocken und außerhalb der Reichweite von Wasser. Verwenden Sie keine 
     Werkzeuge um das Gerät zum Reinigen auseinanderzunehmen. 

Garantie und Kundendienst
Bei Fragen, Garantiefällen oder wenn Sie Hilfe bei der Verwendung ihres Produkts benötigen sollten 
kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der unten angegebenen Adresse, die mit Ihrer Region übereinstimmt. 
Bitte fügen Sie ihre Amazon Bestellnummer und die Produktnummer bei.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

*Bitte beachten Sie, dass Naipo nur für Produkte, die direkt bei Naipo erworben wurden den Kundendienst anbieten kann. Falls 

Sie das Produkt bei einem anderen Händler erworben haben sollten wenden Sie sich bei Garantiefragen bitte direkt an deren 

Kundenservice.

Controller Diagramm

Introducción
Gracias por comprar el Naipo Asiento de masaje Shiatsu para cuello y espalda con compresión de 
aire y calor. Lea atentamente este manual de insrucciones y guárdelo en un lugar seguro para futuras 
consultas. Si necesita ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica facilitando 
el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

El Paquete incluye
1 x Asiento de masaje
1 x Manual de instrucciones
1 x Adaptador

Especificaciones del producto
Modelo

Nombre

Entrada de alimentación

Consumo de energía

Tiempo predeterminado

MGM-6071

Naipo Asiento de masaje Shiatsu para cuello y 

espalda con compresión de aire y calor 

DC 12V

60 W

20 minutos

Medidas de seguridad
•  Las personas que tienen marcapasos u otros implantes médicos no deben usar este producto.

Si usted sufre complicaciones o condiciones de salud como las que se indica a continuación, 
consulte a su médico antes de usarlo:
01. Pacientes con fiebre.

02. Pacientes con cáncer.

03. Pacientes con cartílago.

04. Pacientes con enfermedades graves.

05. Pacientes con enfermedades del corazón.

06. Pacientes con la columna desviada.

07. En partes enfermas o en proceso de recuperación.

08. Mujeres que están embarazadas o menstruando.

09. Personas que tienen un estado físico deficiente.

10. Personas que se sienten incómodas.

Advertencias
1.  Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños. 

2.  Personas con deficiencias físicas, sensoriales o mentales no pueden usar este producto, o podría 
     causarles daño.

3.  Por favor, no destruye, dobla o manipule el cable eléctrico, o podría causar un incendio.

4.  Por favor, no utilice este producto si hay un cable o enchufe dañado, o no funciona correctamente.

5.  Por favor, no manipule ni desmonte el dispositivo. Si la fuente de alimentación eléctrica está rota, 
     repárelo solamente por medio de nuestro personal de servicio autorizado de Naipo.

Precauciones
1.  Si sufre algún dolor o molestia durante el masaje, por favor deje de usarlo inmediatamente y 
     consulte a su médico.

2.  Si el dispositivo no funciona, por favor, deje de usarlo inmediatamente, desenchúfelo y mándelo 
     a revisar por nuestro personal tan pronto como sea posible.

3.  Por favor, no lo utilice durante más de 30 minutos.

4.  Si su control remoto se ha se ha averiado, desmonte el controlador y envíelo al centro de servicio 
     Naipo. Cómo desmontar el controlador: retire la carcasa del conector girando y desenchufe el 
     conector de línea del controlador.

Preguntas y Respuestas
Problema

El dispositivo no 

funciona.

El dispositivo está 

sobrecalentándose.

Causa

El aparato no está conectado a 

la fuente de alimentación.

El dispositivo dejará de 

funcionar después de 20 

minutos.

El dispositivo se utiliza durante 

más de 45 minutos lo que 

provoca el sobrecalentamiento.

Se ha utilizado más de 45 

minutos.

Solución

Conecte el enchufe a la red y 

compruebe si el voltaje es 

correcto.

Presione el botón de encendido 

para reiniciar el dispositivo.

Desconecte el aparato de la 

red, espere al menos 1 hora 

antes de encenderlo.

Desconecte el aparato de la 

red después de usarlo.

Diagrama del Producto

A. Bolsillo para controlador
B.  Adaptador
C. Línea Conectada del Adaptador
D. Conector de línea de CC
E. Controlador de mano

F/H. Nodos de Masaje
G/J. Airbag
I. Parte de la vibración
K. Conector de la línea del control 

Diagrama del Controlador
01. Subir nodos de masaje del cuello
02. Disminuir la fuerza del masaje
03. Botón de encendido
04. Espalda completa
05. Espalda superior
06. Espalda inferior
07. Vibración
08. Ancho
09. Calor

10. Luz indicadora
11. Aumentar la fuerza del masaje
12. Bajar los nodos de masaje del cuello
13. Auto
14. Cuello
15. Presión
16. Rodillos
17. Masaje local
18. Airbag

Preparación de la operación
1.  Por favor, coloque el dispositivo en el sofá o en una silla, y enchufe la salida del adaptador en la 
     base del masajeador, después enchufe la entrada del adaptador en la fuente de energía 110-220V, 
     después la luz del indicador del regulador se vuelve azul y el dispositivo está en modo de espera.

2.  Por favor, siéntese cómodamente en el dispositivo para asegurar que los nodos de masaje de la 
     espalda y el cuello se acerquen al cuerpo y por favor no se sienta en el controlador de mano.

3.  Presione el botón de encendido para activar el masajeador.

Instrucciones del controlador manual y modo de uso del producto
On / Off
Una vez conectado, el botón de encendido se vuelve rojo. Presione una vez, el dispositivo arranca 
en modo de funcionamiento, la luz indicadora se vuelve azul y presione nuevamente para apagar el 
dispositivo.

Botón automático (Auto)
Presione el botón "Auto", toda la función comenzará y la luz se volverá amarilla, presione nuevamente 
para apagar todas las funciones y el dispositivo estará en modo de espera.

Botón de calor (Heat)
Presione el botón "Heat" una vez, los nodos de masaje en el cuello y la espalda se vuelven rojos con 
calor, presione de nuevo, las bolas de masaje en el cuello y la espalda se vuelven azules con calor, 
presione por tercera vez para apagar la luz y la función de calor.
"+"
Aumenta la velocidad del masaje, hay 3 niveles de velocidad.
"-"
Disminuye la velocidad del masaje, hay 3 niveles de velocidad.
Observación: el modo predeterminado es el nivel más bajo y no se puede ajustar en modo automático.

Airbag
Hay 3 niveles de fuerza del airbag de débil a fuerte. Presione una vez, la luz del botón se vuelve 
verde que significa nivel débil; Presione de nuevo, la luz del botón se vuelve amarillo que significa 
nivel medio; Presione por tercera vez, la luz del botón se vuelve roja que significa nivel fuerte; Presione 
por la cuarta vez para apagar las luces y la presión de aire.

Ancho (Width): Pulse este botón "Width" para ajustar la distancia entre dos nodos de masaje cuando 
está activando el masaje de rodillos
"▲": Mantenga pulsado para deslizar hacia arriba los nodos de masaje del cuello.
"▼": Mantenga pulsado para deslizar hacia abajo los nodos de masaje del cuello.

Cuello (Neck)
La luz del indicador es amarilla. Al presionar el botón ¨Neck¨ una vez, los nodos de masaje del cuello 
activan la función de amasado en sentido horario con luz indicadora encendida. Presionándolo de 
nuevo, los nodos de masaje giran en sentido antihorario con la luz indicadora encendida.

Espalda total (Full Back)
El masaje de espalda completa desde la espalda baja hasta la parte superior de la espalda, la luz 
del botón se vuelve amarilla.

Espalda superior (Upper back)
El masaje de la parte superior de la espalda desde la parte media de atrás hasta la parte superior de 
la espalda, la luz del botón se vuelve amarilla.

Espalda inferior (Down back )
El masaje de la parte inferior de la espalda hacia la parte media de la espalda, la luz del botón se 
vuelve amarilla.

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato Naipo Sedile Massaggiante Shiatsu per Collo e Schiena con Funzione 
Calore ed Aria Compressa. Si raccomanda di leggere questo manuale attentamente e conservarlo 
in un posto sicuro per referenze future. In caso di ulteriore assistenza, contattate il nostro team di 
supporto al cliente fornendo nel messaggio il numero di modello acquistato ed il numero di ordine 
su Amazon.it.

Contenuto della confezione
1 x Sedile Massaggiante
1 x Manuale d’Uso 
1 x Adattatore

Caratteristiche del prodotto
Modello

Nome

Input di corrente

Consumo

Tempo di lavoro preimpostato 

MGM-6071

Naipo Sedile Massaggiante Shiatsu per Collo e 

Schiena con Funzione Calore ed Aria Compressa

DC 12V

60 W

20 minuti 

Informazioni relative alla Sicurezza
•  Persone con pacemaker o altri impianti medici non dovrebbero utilizzare questo prodotto.

È necessario consultare il medico prima di utilizzare il prodotto per pazienti che soffrono delle seguenti 
condizioni mediche:
01. I pazienti con febbre.

02. I pazienti con il cancro.

03. I pazienti con cartilagine.

04. I pazienti con malattia acuta.

05. I pazienti con malattie cardiache.

06. I pazienti affetti da abnorme curvatura della spina.

07. Le parti del corpo malate o correttive.

08. Le donne che sono incinte o le mestruazioni.

09. Le persone di cattivo stato fisico.

10. Le persone che si sentono a disagio.

Attenzione
1.  I bambini non devono utilizzare questo prodotto, si prega di riporlo in un posto al sicuro e lontano 
     dalla loro portata. 

2.  Persone che presentano handicap o portano protesi agli arti non devono usare questo prodotto, 
     o potrebbero venire incontro ad incidenti.

3.  Non provare ad aprire o a manomettere la presa di corrente, ciò potrebbe causare un fuoco.

4.  Non usare il prodotto qualora questo dovesse presentare danneggiamento visibile ad una presa 
     di corrente o ad un cavo, o in caso non dovesse funzionare correttamente.

5.  Non trasformare o smantellare il dispositivo. Se la presa di corrente o l’adattatore sono rotti, consultare 
     il servizio clienti per una riparazione da parte del nostro personale qualificato. 

Precauzioni
1.  Se si dovessero riscontrare dolori insoliti o sensazioni scomode durante il massaggio, si prega di 
     smettere immediatamente e di consultare un medico se i dolori dovessero prolungarsi.

2.  Se il dispositivo non dovesse funzionare o dovesse presentare problemi al funzionamento, smettere 
     di utilizzarlo e consultare il nostro servizio clienti. 

3.  Si raccomanda di non utilizzare il dispositivo per più di 30 minuti ogni volta. 

4.  Se il telecomando è in panne, si prega di smontare il telecomando e inviarlo al centro di assistenza 
     di Naipo. Come smontare il controllore: rimuovere il guscio del connettore in modo rotante e 
     scollegare il connettore della linea di controllo.

Problema

Il dispositivo non funziona. 

Il dispositivo si è 

surriscaldato.

Causa

Il dispositivo non è collegato 

alla presa di corrente.

Il dispositivo smetterà di 

funzionare automaticamente 

dopo 20 minuti di autonomia.

Il dispositivo è stato usato per 

più di 45 minuti, causando 

surriscaldamento.

Il dispositivo è stato usato per 

oltre 45 minuti. 

Rimedio

Connettere il dispositivo alla 

presa di corrente e controllare 

che il voltaggio sia corretto.

Premere il pulsante di 

accensione per riavviare il 

funzionamento. 

Disconnettere la presa di 

corrente ed aspettare almeno 

un’ora prima di riavviare il 

dispositivo.

Disconnettere il dispositivo dalla 

presa di corrente dopo l’uso.

Diagramma del prodotto

A. Tasca dei controlli
B.  Adattatore
C. Cavo del connettore
D. Cavo connessione corrente
E. Controlli a mano

F/H. Nodi massaggianti
G/J. Airbag
I. Punti vibranti 
K. Connettore per telecomando

Comandi
01. Sfere massaggianti del collo, su
02. Diminuire la velocità
03. Pulsante di accensione
04. Massaggio alla Schiena completa
05. Massaggio alla Schiena superiore
06. Massaggio alla Schiena inferiore
07. Vibrazione
08. Larghezza
09. Calore

10. Luce di funzione
11. Diminuire la velocità
12. Sfere massaggianti del collo, giù
13. Funzione Automatica 
14. Massaggio al Collo
15. Movimento a pressione
16. Rotolamento
17. Massaggio su punto mirato 
18. Airbag

Operazioni preliminari
1.  Poggiare il dispositivo su un divano o su una sedia fermamente, e successivamente connettere il 
     cavo alimentatore all’interno dell’adattatore, e connettere l’alimentatore alla presa di corrente 
     (110-220V). Le luci di funzione si accenderanno di blu ed il Sedile Massaggiante entrerà in stand by.

2.  Sedersi sul Sedile Massaggiante comodamente assicurandosi che le sfere massaggianti delle parti 
     del Collo e della Schiena siano abbastanza vicine al corpo. Non appoggiarsi sulla console di 
     controllo manuale. 

3.  Premere il Pulsante di Accensione per attivare il dispositivo.

Istruzioni d’uso dei Controlli Manuali e del Prodotto
On / Off
Dopo aver connesso il dispositivo alla presa di corrente, il pulsante di accensione si accenderà in 
rosso. Premerlo una volta per avviare il movimento del Massaggiatore, la luce si accenderà in blu. 
Premere il pulsante una seconda volta per spegnere il dispositivo.

Auto
Premere il pulsante “auto” e tutte le funzioni si avvieranno. La luce del pulsante si accenderà in giallo; 
premerla di nuovo per terminare tutte le funzioni ed il dispositivo entrerà in stand by. 

Heat - Funzione Calore
Premere il pulsante “heat” una volta, i nodi massaggianti si riscalderanno accendendosi di rosso; premere 
il pulsante un’altra volta e i nodi massaggianti sulla parte del collo e della schiena si accenderanno di 
blu e si riscalderanno; premere il pulsante nuovamente per disattivare la Funzione Calore.   

Velocità
“+”
 Aumenta la velocità del movimento, 3 livelli max di velocità.
“-” 
Diminuisce la velocità del movimento, 3 livelli max di velocità.
Nota: la modalità preimpostata è la più lenta e non può essere cambiata in modalità automatica.

Airbag
La funzione Airbag presenta 3 diversi livelli di intensità, dalla più lieve alla più intensa. Premere il pulsante 
una volta e la luce si accenderà in verde, indicando il livello più lieve; premere il pulsante una seconda 
volta e la luce diventerà gialla, indicando il livello medio; premere il pulsante una terza volta e la luce 
diventerà rossa, indicando il livello di intensità massima. Premendo il tasto una quarta volta, il sistema 
Airbag verrà disattivato..

Width - Larghezza 
Premere questo pulsante per regolare la distanza tra due nodi di massaggio quando si attiva il massaggio 
rotolando.
“▲”: Tenere premuto per sollevare i nodi massaggianti. 
“▼”: Tenere premuto per abbassare i nodi massaggianti. 

Neck - Collo
La spia è gialla, premere il tasto "collo" una volta, i nodi di massaggio del collo attivare la funzione di 
impastare in senso orario con indicatore luminoso. Premerlo nuovamente, i nodi di massaggio giro in 
senso antiorario con indicatore luminoso. Premere per la terza volta, i nodi di massaggio del collo 
smettono di funzionare e la spia è spenta.

Full back - Schiena Completa
Questa funzione attiva il movimento massaggiante su tutta la Schiena, dalla parte superiore alla parte 
inferiore; la luce del pulsante si accenderà di giallo.

Upper Back - Schiena Superiore
Premere per attivare il movimento massaggiante solo sulla parte superiore della Schiena. Il pulsante 
si accende in giallo. 

Lower Back - Schiena Inferiore
Premere per attivare il movimento massaggiante solo sulla parte inferiore della Schiena. Il pulsante si 
accende in giallo. 

Kneading - Movimento a Pressione
Premendo il pulsante “kneading” una volta, i nodi massaggianti si muoveranno in alto ed in basso, il 
pulsante si accenderà in Giallo. Premere i pulsanti “full back”, “upper back” o “down back” per 
lavorare sull’area desiderata; premere di nuovo il pulsante Kneading per disattivare questa funzione. 

Rolling
Premendo il pulsante “Rolling” una volta, i nodi massaggianti sulla Schiena smetteranno di lavorare, e 
la funzione rotolando sarà attivata; la luce della Schiena Completa si accenderà. Premere il pulsante 
di nuovo per disattivare questa funzione.

Spot Massage - Massaggio su Punto Mirato
Premere il pulsante “spot massage” una volta per selezionare la funzione di massaggio su un punto 
mirato; la luce del pulsante lampeggerà. Premere il pulsante una seconda volta per determinare 
l’area sulla quale la macchina andrà a lavorare; una volta selezionata l’area, il massaggiatore si 
muoverà su e giù; il pulsante manterrà la luce accesa.

Vibrazione
La spia è di colore giallo, e il cuscino del sedile ha tre modalità di vibrazione, cioè leggera, media e 
forte. Premere una volta, entra la modalità ‘Leggera’ e la spia lampeggia ogni 1 secondo; premere 
due volte, entra la modalità ‘Media’ e la spia lampeggia ogni 0,5 secondi; premerlo per la terza 
volta, entra la modalità ‘Forte’ e la spia sarà sempre su; premerlo per la quarta volta per disattivare la 
funzione di luce e vibrazione.

Pulizia e Mantenimento
1.  Disconnettere il prodotto dopo l’uso e prima di avviare la pulizia. 

2.  Si raccomanda di utilizzare un panno soffice ed asciutto per pulire il prodotto prima di riporlo dopo 
     ogni uso. 

3.  Aprire la cerniera sulla parte del Collo per rimuovere la copertura lavabile; dopo che questa sia 
     stata lavata ed asciugata può essere riattaccata alla zona del Collo. 

4.  Mantenere sempre il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e al lontano dall’acqua o da zone bagnate.  
     Non disassemblare e non utilizzare alcun tipo di strumento per pulire il dispositivo. 

Garanzia e Servizio Clienti
Per ogni tipo di domande, assistenza, supporto o reclami riguardanti la garanzia, contattateci all’indirizzo 
che corrisponde alla vostra regione. Per favorire una gestione rapida ed efficace, includere il numero 
d’ordine su Amazon ed il numero di modello del prodotto di riferimento. 

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

*Nota bene: possiamo fornire servizio post-vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Naipo. Se il prodotto in questione 

fosse stato acquistato da un rivenditore differente, vi preghiamo di contattare il rivenditore in questione per servizio al cliente e 

garanzia.

Presión (Kneading)
Presione el botón de "Kneading" una vez, la luz del botón se vuelve amarilla y la máquina sube y baja, 
y presione el botón de "espalda completa", "espalda superior" o "espalda inferior"  para seleccionar el 
área, presione de nuevo para apagar la luz y la función de presión del aire.

Rodillos
Pulse el botón "Rolling" una vez, la luz indicadora se enciende, los nodos de masaje de espalda dejan 
de funcionar, mientras que la función de rodillos se activará, la luz de indicador de la parte trasera 
encendida. Pulse nuevamente para apagar la función de luz y función de Rodillos.

Masaje local (Spot massage)
Presione "Spot massage" una vez para seleccionar el área de masaje, y el indicador de botón 
parpadeará. Pulse nuevamente para determinar el alcance del masaje, entonces la máquina sube 
y baja en esta área, y la luz indicadora del botón siempre estará encendida.

Vibración (Vibration)
La luz indicadora es amarillo. El respaldo de asiento tiene tres niveles de vibración: débil, medio y 
fuerte. Pulsado por primera vez, se muestra débil y la luz indicadora parpadea cada 1 segundo. 
Pulsado de nuevo, se muestra medio y la luz indicadora parpadea cada 0,5 segundos. Y pulsado 
por tercera vez, se muestra fuerte y el indicador está encendido. Por cuarta vez, se apaga la luz 
indicadora y la función de vibración. 

Limpieza y mantenimiento
1.  Desenchufe este producto después de usarlo y antes de su limpieza y mantenimiento.

2.  Utilice un paño suave para limpiar y una toallita seca para secar antes de guardarlo.

3.  Abra la cremallera en la parte del cuello para quitar la tela del cuello para lavar, después seque 
     y cierre la cremallera para poner de nuevo el tejido del cuello en el dispositivo.

4.  Mantenga el producto en un área seca y manténgalo alejado del agua y lugares húmedos. No 
     utilice herramientas para desarmar el dispositivo para su limpieza.

Garantía y Atención al cliente 
Para preguntas, asistencia, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros 
por las maneras siguientes. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y el número de modelo 
del producto.

Website: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

*A tener en cuenta: Naipo sólo puede proporcionar un servicio post venta para los productos adquiridos directamente de 

Naipo. Si usted ha comprado a un vendedor diferente, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente para cuestiones de 

servicio o garantía.

Domande e Risposte

Shenzhen Pinlong E-Commerce Co., Ltd.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Add: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P05 
Room 116, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China.

Shiatsu Neck and Full Back Massage 
Cushion with Air Compression and Heat 

Model: MGM-6071

User Manual Contents
English

Deutsch

Français

Español

Italiano

01~06

07~12

13~18

19~24

25~30

材质: 105g 铜版纸
尺寸: 100 x 140 mm
印刷: 单黑双面印刷
装订方式: 骑马钉装订
(封面内页留白)


